ADV Part 2B Brochure Supplement

GuruFocus Investments, LLC 1309 W. 15th Street, #370 Plano, TX 75072 Firm CRD #316414 972-379-7896

https://www.gurufocusinvestments.com https://www.gurufocus.com https://www.gurufocus.cn

November 24, 2021

This Brochure Supplement provides information about the advisory personnel of GuruFocus Investments, LLC and GuruFocus.com, LLC (together, "the Adviser"). This information supplements the Adviser's Brochure. Please contact us at 972-379-7896 if you did not receive the Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this Supplement.

Cechan ("Charlie") Tian

Founder
GuruFocus Investments, LLC
GuruFocus.com, LLC
1309 W. 15th Street, #370
Plano, TX 75072
972-379-7896

Charlie.Tian@GuruFocusInvestments.com

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Cechan ("Charlie") Tian that supplements the Adviser's Brochure. You should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact us at 972-379-7896 if you did not receive the Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this Supplement. Additional information about the Adviser is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Educational Background and Business Experience

- ♦ Year of Birth -- 1967
- ♦ Peking University, Ph.D., Physics -- 1994
- ◆ Fujitsu Network Communications, Research Scientist -- 2000 to 2007
- ♦ GuruFocus.com, LLC, Founder -- 2004 to Present
- ♦ GuruFocus Investments, LLC, Founder -- 7/11 to Present

Disciplinary Information

There are no legal or disciplinary events to disclose for Mr. Tian.

Other Business Activities

Mr. Tian is not engaged in any investment-related business outside of his role with the Adviser and its affiliate entities.

Additional Compensation

Mr. Tian does not receive any additional compensation to be disclosed.

Supervision

Mr. Tian is not subject to the direct supervision of any other individual although he is required to comply with the Adviser's compliance policies and procedures.